

GLOBAL KASHMIRI PANDIT DIASPORA

AN INITIATIVE TO RECOGNIZE KP GENOCIDE AND ETHNIC CLEANSING

June 7, 2021

Ek Saath India Will Rise Again Concert proves to be for the ages

GKPD – India and International Coordinator

Mr. Utpal Kaul

GKPD - International Coordinator

Mr. Veer Khar

GKPD - International Coordinator

Ms. Nirja Kaul Sadhu

GKPD - USA

Dr. Rabinder Kaul

GKPD - Canada

Mr. Vidya Bhushan Dhar

GKPD - Australia

Mr. Ash Raina

GKPD - New Zealand

Mr. Suneel Kaul

GKPD - Germany

Mr. Ajay Chowdhary

GKPD - UK

Dr. Shafalica Bhan Kotwal

GKPD - Thailand

Mr. D.K. Bakshi

Media Coordinator

Parikshit Kaul

Global viewership generates urgent funds for the needy

Global Kashmiri Pandit Diaspora (GKPD) in collaboration with I Am

Buddha Foundation and **Anupam Kher Foundation** hosted a mega online Covid relief fundraising concert on 5th June 2021-*Ek Saath India*

Will Rise Again.

The event was supported by Sewa International Foundation, Kashyap Seva Foundation, the US India Pragati Foundation and Federation of Indian Physician Associations.

The concert was in aid of thousands of victims of the recent covid pandemic that has struck India. Widows and orphans have been left behind to fend for themselves and the refugees, migrants, indigenous people, artists and minorities have borne the brunt of having lost their livelihood and earnings.

Padma Shri Anupam Kher ji stated, "Inspite of being refugees in their own country, the compassionate Kashmiri Pandits heard the cry of agony of those orphaned or widowed, those migrants and refugees, those who have lost all hope. They rose to meet the challenge and demonstrated by their actions that India will rise again."

Bharat Ratna Lata Mangeshkar ji stated, "Covid has hurt everyone physically and economically. Covid came to India and the second way has traumatized India for which I am filled with sorrow. Anupam ji is working with organizations which is extremely beneficial. I pray to God that the world is freed from this disease and we can once again lead our normal lives. Everyone should do good works and inspire others to do good. Jai Hind Vande Bharati."

TALK TO US

+630 687 0887

VISIT US

17 CHAPEL HILL COURT, SPARTA, NJ – 07871 **EMAIL & WEBSITE**

kpglobaldiaspora@gmail.com www.globalkpdiaspora.com



GLOBAL KASHMIRI PANDIT DIASPORA

AN INITIATIVE TO RECOGNIZE KP GENOCIDE AND ETHNIC CLEANSING

GKPD - India and International Coordinator

Mr. Utpal Kaul

Mr. Veer Khar

Ms. Nirja Kaul Sadhu

GKPD - USA

Dr. Rabinder Kaul

GKPD - Canada

Mr. Vidya Bhushan Dhar

GKPD - Australia

Mr. Ash Raina

GKPD - New Zealand

Mr. Suneel Kaul

GKPD - Germany

Mr. Ajay Chowdhary

GKPD - UK

Dr. Shafalica Bhan Kotwal

GKPD - Thailand

Mr. D.K. Bakshi

Media Coordinator

Parikshit Kaul

Utpal Kaul GKPD India coordinator stated, "We are immensely grateful to GKPD - International Coordinator all of the legendary artists including Bharat Ratna Lata Mangeshkar ji and Padma Vibhushan Asha Bhosle ji who supported the event and gave us the honour of listening to their melodious voices, poem renditions that GKPD - International Coordinator uplifted our spirits with their encouraging words."

> Director and Producer Vivek Agnihotri stated, "It was an honor for Pallavi Joshi to anchor the program and for I Am Buddha to produce it on behalf of Global Kashmiri Pandit Diaspora. We are filled with gratitude at how the artist community responded to the call. We are deeply appreciative to the audience from across the world who joined live in thousands on all online platforms. It continues to be watched across the world."

> There has been an outpouring of emotion for the concert and viewers from across the globe including U.S.A, U.K, Australia, New Zealand, Sri Lanka, Mauritius and South Africa have contributed to the fundraising effort. All of the moneys raised from the public will go to the end beneficiaries or reputed organizations serving them.

Global Kashmiri Pandit diaspora is grateful to our brand ambassador Anupam Kher and Anupam Kher Foundation who wholeheartedly supported the event from its inception.

Team I Am Buddha led by Vivek Agnihotri and Pallavi Joshi have `been the backbone of the event and their passion and commitment to the cause was evident in how well the event was curated.

The Kashmiri Pandit community are no strangers to loss and pain and the suffering of the most vulnerable struck a chord within them. What was heartening however was to see the entire world come together to provide succour to the needy. India will Rise again...Ek Saath

TALK TO US

+630 687 0887

VISIT US

17 CHAPEL HILL COURT, **SPARTA, NJ - 07871**

EMAIL & WEBSITE

kpglobaldiaspora@gmail.com www.globalkpdiaspora.com